FORM P*0-1595 (://odified) WRD 9-3-98R 09-14 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	of a demand of the				
POB/REVO1					
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10082	6049 ached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addless of receiving party(ies):				
1) Ivan Vesely	2. Name and addies of resolute plants.				
2) Wayne Smith	Name: Sonometrics Corporation				
3) George Klein	Internal Address:				
4) Daniel Burkhoff	memary auress.				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Street Address: 135-4056 Meadowbrook Drive,				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	London, Ontario CANADA N6L 1E4				
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:				
1) 6/26/98 2) 8/30/98 Execution Date: 3) 8/20/98 4) 8/18/98	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No. 09/074,860, filed May 8, 1998					
1					
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ဩ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael A. Jaffe, Esq.					
BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP	☑ Enclosed				
<u> </u>	Authorized to be observed to deposit associate				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2300 BP America Building	8. Deposit account number:				
200 Public Square	02-2051, Docket No. 22804-24				
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE				
	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true applicant and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
Michael A. Jaffe Res, No, 36,326	shall Jaffe 8/31/98				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and				

PATENT

REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Name:

Ivan Vesely

Address:

1216 Oakridge Drive

Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44121

County:

Cuyahoga

Name:

Wayne Smith

Address:

60 North Center Road

Unit 27043

London, Ontario

CANADA N5X 3WO

County:

Middlesex

Name:

George Klein

Address:

377 Grangeover Avenue

London, Ontario

CANADA N6G 4K7

County:

Middlesex

Name:

Daniel Burkhoff

Address:

4 Marcotte Lane

Tenafly, New Jersey 07670

Bergen County:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Sonometrics Corporation

Principal Place

135-4056 Meadowbrook Drive

Of Business:

London, Ontario

CANADA N6L 1E4

OBIGINAL WILL NOT FOR LOW

PATENT

REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0648

Country of Incorporation: CANADA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A METHOD FOR CARRYING OUT A MEDICAL PROCEDURE USING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL TRACKING AND IMAGING SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

X U.S. patent application executed on the 26th day of X June , 1998

X U.S. patent application executed on the 30th day of August , 1998

X U.S. patent application executed on the 20th day of August , 1998

X U.S. patent application executed on the 18th day of August , 1998

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNORS signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known:

Serial No. 09/074,860, filed May 8, 1998

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

Signed at X	Cleveland	χ, χ	Ohio	on this
	(City)		(State)	
day of X	fine	, 1998.		
	(Month)			
lo	an U			
Ivan Vesely				
STATE OF OHIO)):SS			
COUNTY OF CUYA	,			
Personally app known, who acknowle therein mentioned, and	edged that he signed	the foregoing in	strument for the	sely, to me personally e uses and purposes
In testimony w	hereof, I have hereu , 1998.	into set my hand	and affixed my	seal, this <u>30</u> th day of
V			1,16	
		Notary Public	1.8.8.18.18	C Money
(Seal)	12	Notary Public 12 Property Change		111063
Signed at X		,χ	atmio	on this
, ,	(City)		(Province)	
C30h day of X	(Month)	, 1998.		
Wayne Smith	nute			
			1	V (
		Noting Pul	di iv	MARIN
		of Chatanib	/	W. KIRK Thomas
		٧ <u>3</u>		AN LIER THANK!

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0650

):SS			
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)			
Personally appeared before me known, who acknowledged that he sig therein mentioned, and that the same is	med the foregoing ins	strument for the u	
In testimony whereof, I have he	ereunto set my hand	and affixed my se	eal, this 30th day of
(Sea!)	Notary Public		
Signed at X LONDON	<u>, X</u>	ONTARIO	on this
(City)		(Province)	
X 2017 day of X Angust (Month)	, 1998.		
George Klein			

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO) :SS COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named George Klein, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

J-KIRK TAMEY

Prairie of Outanio, Conad

4

son w
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of, 1998.
Notary Public
(Seal)
Signed at X Serges on this (County)
day of August, 1998.
Daniel Burkhoff Daniel Burkhoff
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)):SS
COUNTY OF Serger)
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Daniel Burkhoff, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this R day of 1998.
Notary Public
(Seal) PEGGYANN A. HAUBERT NOTARY - NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2072774 COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/13/2000

CLE1: 22804\24 -- 310996 Ver1

RECORDED: 09/03/1998

5

PATENT REEL: 9435 FRAME: 0652